
**CENTURY FINANCIAL CAPITAL GROUP INC.
CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED
MAY 31, 2015
(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)
(UNAUDITED)**

Notice To Reader

The accompanying unaudited condensed interim financial statements of Century Financial Capital Group Inc. (the "Company") have been prepared by and are the responsibility of management. The unaudited condensed interim financial statements have not been reviewed by the Company's auditors.

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.
Condensed Interim Statements of Financial Position
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Unaudited

	As at May 31, 2015	As at August 31, 2014
ASSETS		
Current assets		
Cash	\$ 8	\$ 84
HST receivable	2,582	4,028
Total assets	\$ 2,590	\$ 4,112
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Current liabilities		
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	\$ 51,384	\$ 51,955
Due to related parties (note 5)	23,882	6,016
Total liabilities	75,266	57,971
Shareholders' deficiency		
Share capital (note 3)	1,398,105	1,398,105
Shares to be issued	168,318	168,318
Deficit	(1,639,099)	(1,620,282)
Total shareholders' deficiency	(72,676)	(53,859)
Total shareholders' deficiency and liabilities	\$ 2,590	\$ 4,112

The accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed interim financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

Nature of operations and going concern (note 1)

Subsequent event (note 6)

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.**Condensed Interim Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss****(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)****Unaudited**

	Three months ended May 31, 2015	Three months ended May 31, 2014	Nine months ended May 31, 2015	Nine months ended May 31, 2014
Operating expenses				
Shareholders' information	\$ -	\$ 26,650	\$ 4,009	\$ 31,144
Accounting and corporate services	1,900	1,050	4,000	4,350
Transfer fees	250	750	1,750	2,350
Professional fees	6,000	-	9,000	(1,642)
Office and general	4	160	58	222
	8,154	28,610	18,817	36,424
Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period				
	\$ (8,154)	\$ (28,610)	\$ (18,817)	\$ (36,424)
Basic and diluted net loss per share (note 4)				
	\$ (0.01)	\$ (0.02)	\$ (0.01)	\$ (0.02)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding				
	1,459,891	1,459,891	1,459,891	1,459,891

The accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed interim financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.
Condensed Interim Statements of Cash Flows
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Unaudited

	Nine months ended May 31, 2015	Nine months ended May 31, 2014
Operating activities		
Net loss for the period	\$ (18,817)	\$ (36,424)
Changes in non-cash working capital items:		
HST receivable	1,446	(3,323)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	(571)	22,632
Due to related parties	17,866	15,608
Net cash used in operating activities	(76)	(1,507)
Net change in cash	(76)	(1,507)
Cash, beginning of period	84	1,597
Cash, end of period	\$ 8	\$ 90

The accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed interim financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.
Condensed Interim Statements of Changes in Equity
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Unaudited

	Number of Common Shares	Share Capital	Shares to be issued	Deficit	Total
Balance, August 31, 2013	1,459,891	\$ 1,398,105	\$ -	\$ (1,572,321)	\$ (174,216)
Net loss for the period	-	-	-	(36,424)	(36,424)
Balance, May 31, 2014	1,459,891	\$ 1,398,105	\$ -	\$ (1,608,745)	\$ (210,640)
Balance, August 31, 2014	1,459,891	\$ 1,398,105	\$ 168,318	\$ (1,620,282)	\$ (53,859)
Net loss for the period	-	-	-	(18,817)	(18,817)
Balance, May 31, 2015	1,459,891	\$ 1,398,105	\$ 168,318	\$ (1,639,099)	\$ (72,676)

The accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed interim financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three and Nine months Ended May 31, 2015

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Unaudited

1. Nature of operations and going concern

Century Financial Capital Group Inc. (the "Company") was incorporated under the Business Corporations Act of Ontario on October 20, 1994. The Company's head office is located at 4 King Street West, Suite 1320, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1B6.

The Company was engaged in the leasing of various kinds of operating and manufacturing equipment such as industrial and construction machinery. All leases were fully written off prior to the date of transition to International Financial Reporting Standards ("IFRS"). As at May 31, 2015, the Company has no more leases and is currently inactive. Even though the leases have been fully written off, the Company is still endeavoring to recover some of the amounts due on the leases written off due to defaults and non-payments.

As at May 31, 2015, the Company has a working capital deficiency of \$72,676 and a history of losses which raise substantial doubt about the Company's ability as a going concern. These financial statements have been prepared on the assumption that the Company will continue as a going concern, meaning it will continue in operation for the foreseeable future and will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the ordinary course of operations (see note 6). Management believes the going concern assumption to be appropriate for these financial statements. If the going concern assumption was not appropriate, adjustments might be necessary to the carrying value of the assets and liabilities, reported revenues and expenses, and the balance sheet classifications used in the financial statements.

2. Significant accounting policies

Statement of compliance

The Company applies IFRS as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board ("IASB") and interpretations issued by the International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee ("IFRIC"). These unaudited condensed interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with International Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting. Accordingly, they do not include all of the information required for full annual financial statements required by IFRS as issued by IASB and interpretations issued by IFRIC.

The policies applied in these unaudited condensed interim financial statements are based on IFRSs issued and outstanding as of July 30, 2015, the date the Board of Directors approved the statements. The same accounting policies and methods of computation are followed in these unaudited condensed interim financial statements as compared with the most recent annual financial statements as at and for the year ended August 31, 2014, except as noted below. Any subsequent changes to IFRS that are given effect in the Company's annual financial statements for the year ending August 31, 2015 could result in restatement of these unaudited condensed interim financial statements.

Adopted of new accounting standards

IAS 32 – Financial Instruments: Presentation ("IAS 32") was amended by the IASB in December 2011 to clarify certain aspects of the requirements on offsetting. The amendments focus on the criterion that an entity currently has a legally enforceable right to set off the recognized amounts and the criterion that an entity intends either to settle on a net basis, or to realize the asset and settle the liability simultaneously. At September 1, 2014, the Company adopted this pronouncement and there was no material impact on the Company's unaudited condensed interim financial statements.

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Three and Nine months Ended May 31, 2015
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Unaudited

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

New standards not yet adopted and interpretations issued but not yet effective

IFRS 9 – Financial instruments (“IFRS 9”) was issued by the IASB in October 2010 and will replace IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement (“IAS 39”). IFRS 9 uses a single approach to determine whether a financial asset is measured at amortized cost or fair value, replacing the multiple rules in IAS 39. The approach in IFRS 9 is based on how an entity manages its financial instruments in the context of its business model and the contractual cash flow characteristics of the financial assets. Most of the requirements in IAS 39 for classification and measurement of financial liabilities were carried forward unchanged to IFRS 9. IFRS 9 is effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2018.

3. Share capital

a) Authorized share capital

The authorized share capital consisted of unlimited number of common shares, unlimited number of convertible Class A preference shares and unlimited number of Class B preference shares . The common shares do not have a par value. All issued shares are fully paid.

b) Common shares issued

	Number of common shares	Amount
Balance, August 31, 2013, May 31, 2014, August 31, 2014 and May 31, 2015	1,459,891	\$ 1,398,105

c) Shares to be issued

At the annual and special meeting of shareholders held on April 3, 2014 shareholders approved the issue of the following post-consolidated common shares in settlement of debt:

- 2,708,080 post-consolidated common shares in settlement of a debt of \$67,702 due to Harper Capital Inc. As these shares were valued at \$135,404, it results in a \$67,702 loss on settlement which is charged to equity.
- 1,354,040 post-consolidated common shares in settlement of a debt of \$67,702 due to Harper Capital Inc.
- 336,220 post-consolidated common shares of the Company in settlement of a debt of \$16,811 due to Harry Bregman.
- 322,060 post-consolidated common shares of the Company in settlement of a debt of \$16,103 due to Bernice Bregman.

4. Loss per share

For the three and nine months ended May 31, 2015, basic and diluted loss per share has been calculated based on the loss attributable to common shareholders of \$8,154 and \$18,817 , respectively (three and nine months ended May 31, 2014 - \$28,610 and \$36,424 , respectively) and the weighted average number of common shares outstanding of 1,459,891 (three and nine months ended May 31, 2014 - 1,459,891).

Century Financial Capital Group Inc.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Three and Nine months Ended May 31, 2015
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Unaudited

5. Related party transactions

Related parties include the Board of Directors, senior management, close family members and enterprises that are controlled by these individuals as well as certain persons performing similar functions.

Related party transactions conducted in the normal course of operations are measured at fair value.

The Company entered into a management agreement on March 1, 2002 with a private company to provide management and consulting services. The Company initially agreed to pay \$2,000 per month for these services. Effective March 1, 2004 the fee increased to \$4,000 per month. The management agreement does not have an expiry date but it may be cancelled by either party on sixty days written notice. During the period the Company accrued \$nil (2014 - \$nil) in management fees. As of May 31, 2015, the Company has a balance due to the private company for a total of \$10,407 (August 31, 2014 - \$4,406).

The amounts due to related parties as at May 31, 2015 of \$23,882 (August 31, 2014 - \$6,016) are unsecured, non-interest bearing and carries no specific term of repayment. The remaining related party balance of \$13,475 (August 31, 2014 - \$1,610) consists of amounts due to a Director of the Company and the Director's spouse.

6. Subsequent event

Subsequent to May 31, 2015, the Company was party to an agreement whereby private, arm's-length investors purchased a portion of the Company's existing outstanding debt. The agreement also includes terms for conversion of certain Company payables into equity. As a result, the Company is expected to convert up to \$212,200 of liabilities into 5,496,542 common shares. Of this amount, \$168,318 is included in shares to be issued for debt previously agreed upon to convert, \$23,882 is included in due to related parties and \$20,000 is included in accounts payable and accrued liabilities.